
@4c

1qtzrf f :  ?a93?(?c /  tcqq?oqc I  ?,cgcstctr  I  rc icqeqg /rarusSct
6-tK{: ?zqgoQ3Q

\

oilt. r\n u p/ PoD / q l-g

fi)rrlr - arr$qg
SrqflqrHqr{q{

MIRA BHAYANDAR MUNICIPAT CORPORATION
rg. gRrmi$ rlfi, Brtsfi RTd'fi Tdt{M qr,t, qrf,fl (q.), iTr. fr. 6Tdl - 8o i i o cl .

ft;qio : L>l o>l u'tn
I  o 6 -  o1

// WORK ORDER//

To,

M/s. Subhash Projects and Marketing Limited
Mfar Silverline Tech Parkr 2nd Floor,
Plot No.180, EPIP 2nd Phase,
Whitefield, Bangalore - 560 066.
Fax No.: 080-40956701

Sub: Design, Build and Operate Contract (Including operation and
Maintenance) Under Local Competitive Bidding For Underground
Sewerage Scheme for Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation.

Ref :
1) Tender Notice: MBMC/IUC/83/08-09 Date 03/1012008
2) This office letter no. : MNP /PWD 17082 /08-09 dt 6.02.2009
3) Your letter no. : SPML /MB A[eg/3 dt7.02.2009
4) Hon. Standing Committee Resolution No. : 116 Date.171212009
5) Letter of Acceptance MNP tPWDl7397 /08-09 dt 17.02.2A09
6) Agreement signed between MBMC & SPML on 27-02-2009

Sir,

With reference to your above cited Subject it is to inform that ,your offer for the above

mentioned work is accepted by Standing Committee Resolution No. 116 Date. 171212009

The amount as per letter of acceptance,

a) EPC cost consisting of Sewage collection and

conveyance system, sewage pumping stations

treatment plants, treated sewage outfalls

& miscellaneous items.

b) Operation & Maintenances cost as below

91.61oh above estimate

cost . The Accepted

cost of tender is

Rs.491,95052,509.00

I



6e
*ta-f i ;  ?c93?C?C /  tcqqtroqe I  aclc l l t t r  / - lcqclr , re / rcrugSca

6-dq: ?. iBoQ3Q

qI. q

fih{r- aild;?{
gu+oru|oaqrfqt

MIRA BHAYANDAR MUNICIPAT CORPORATION
ts'. iiFtrqi$ trEq, Brf,T*ffinERltTqr,i, qt$Et (q.), at.fr.6rdl - 8oe eocl.

ftHifi

First Year :- Rs. 66080000/-

Second Year :- Rs.66800000/-

ThirdYear:- Rs.6S000000/-

Fourth Year :- Rs.68600000/-

Fifth Year :- Rs.68960000/-

c) Tender Period : 30 months(Including Monsoon period) for EPC

d) Tender Period : 5 years(Including Monsoon period) for O & M from

from completion of performance test.

You have entered into an agreement on 27-02-2009 with Mira Bhayandar Municipal

Corporation (MBMC) for executing the above said work

I request you to take site of work in to your possession and commence the work

immediately by contacting the Executive Engineer, MBMC. Further work should be

completed within 30 (thirty months) starting from 27-02-2009 and completion date

26.08.2011 (Including monsoon )

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

f f i *
Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation

Copy F.W.C. to Labour Welfare Commissioner, Thane

Copy F.W.C to Dy. Director of General Insurance, Bandra.

1)

2)


